
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

National Water Commission

Budget Estimates Hearings 2006-07

(Question No. PM36)


Senator Stephens asked:

1. How many Commission meetings has the Prime Minister attended? What dates and locations?

2. How many Commission meetings has Malcolm Turnbull attended? What dates and locations?


Answer:
1. The Prime Minister addressed the inaugural meeting of the Commission on

22 March 2005 in Canberra. He has not attended a full meeting of the Commission.

2. Mr Turnbull has not attended any Commission meetings.

